

(Rev. 6-93)		TMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	00741471 utached original documents of	or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
CAE (U.S.) INC.	Name: CAE Blackstone, Inc.	Name: CAE Blackstone, Inc.		
□ Individuals □ Association		t		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited F	-			
⊠ Corporate-State	City: Jamestown State NY			
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	✓es ⊠ No	eg (1986) Togging is		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	:		
	☐ Limited Partnership			
■ Assignment	ger Corporation-State Delaware	<u> </u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nge of Name			
☐ Other ————————————————————————————————————	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a d designation is attached:	gnment) Additional		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s) 75/154,218 75/340,326 75/153,895 75/424,839 75/151,903	B. Trademark Registration 2,101,266 2,089,280 2,115,670	No.(s)		
Additional r	ımbers attached? ⊓ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:	concerning i	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name: Curtis A. Vock				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$32</u>	0.00		
Internal Address: Lappin & Kusmer	⊠ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit a	account		
Street Address: 200 State Street	8. Deposit Account Number:	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City:	IIP 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)		
/15/198 SSAITH 00000015 75154E18	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Repln. Ref: 05/15/1998 SSMITH Modification to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: DSM:120448 Hame/Number: 75154213 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments FC: 704 \$105.00 CR Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 5

29. Statement and signature:

Curtis A. Vock

Name of Person Signing

document.

G:\NEUL\000\1594.PTO

May 18, 1997 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0608



EXHIBIT A United States Trademarks

Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Goods</u>
75/154,218	08/22/96	N/A	MICROSONIK	ULTRASONIC ENERGY GENERATORS FOR WET AND LIQUID INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES
75/153,89 5	08/22/96	N/A	MEGASONIK	ULTRASONIC ENERGY GENERATORS FOR WET AND LIQUID INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES
75/157,471	09/30/97	2,101,266	ENVIRONSONIK	ULTRASONIC CLEANING MACHINES FOR FRAGILE ELECTRONIC, METALLIC AND NON- METALLIC COMPONENTS FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES
75/151 ,90 3	08/19/96	N/A	PROSONIK	ULTRASONIC GENERATORS FOR ULTRASONIC CLEANING AND PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
75/152,566	08/19/96	2,115,670	SWEEPSONIK	ULTRASONIC GENERATORS FOR ULTRASONIC CLEANING AND PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
75/162,692	09/09/96	2,089,280	TORRENT -	ULTRASONIC CLEANING MACHINES FOR INDUSTRIAL AND ELECTRONIC PARTS
75/340,326	08/13/97	N/A	HYPERDRYER	INDUSTRIAL DRYERS IN PARTS CLEANING SYSTEMS
75/424,839	01/28/98	n/a	DUALSWEEP	ULTRASONIC GENERATORS AND SYSTEMS WHICH SWEEP THE SWEEP RATE OF APPLIED ULTRASOUND FREQUENCY

HFU_3296FF501) DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0609



ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CAE (U.S.) INC. of 4933 Provident Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, which are either registered or pending:

WHEREAS, CAE Blackstone, Inc., a New York Corporation ("Assignee") of 9 North Main Street, Jamestown, New York 14702 is desirous of acquiring said (registered or pending) trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CAE (U.S.) INC. does hereby assign to the said CAE BLACKSTONE, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the (trademark) and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

CAE (U.S.) INC.

By: Rich Harred

Paul G. Renaud

Title: V.P. FINANCE SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0610